



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Ensign Road Lift Station Generator
Project No. : 1580Q
Bid Opening Date: 4/26/2017

OPINION OF PROBABLE
CONSTRUCTION COSTS

<u>BID #1</u>	<u>BID #2</u>	<u>BID #3</u>	<u>BID #4</u>
Cherokee Construction Services, LLC 901 W Evergreen Blvd, Suite 150 Vancouver, WA 98660	Waunch Construction and Trucking Inc 11223 Littlerock Rd SW Olympia, WA 98512	Rognlin's, Inc. 321 W. State Street Aberdeen, WA 98520	NOVA Contracting, Inc. 10615 Delphi Road SW Olympia, WA 98512

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500.00)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 4,314.50	\$ 4,314.50	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	202-000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
7	202-030	Removal of Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	101	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 299.97	\$ 27.30	\$ 2,757.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00
8	209-025	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	SF	175	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 199.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 700.00
9	404-000	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	17	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 23.53	\$ 400.01	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00
10	504-000	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64-22	TON	13	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 384.62	\$ 5,000.06	\$ 370.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
11	505-200	Cement Conc. Pad	SF	115	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 16.52	\$ 1,899.80	\$ 135.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00
12	708-040	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	714-100	Yard Hydrant	EACH	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	720-300	Bypass Pumping Port	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	801-015	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	140	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
16	898-029	Equipment Shelter	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	898-030	Electrical Power, Generator, Controls and Telemetry System	LS	1	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 221,000.00
SUB-TOTAL						\$ 263,339.50		\$ 289,799.34		\$ 298,122.30		\$ 309,185.00		\$ 358,560.00
Tax @ 8.8%						\$ 23,173.88		\$ 25,502.34		\$ 26,234.76		\$ 27,208.28		\$ 31,553.28
TOTAL BID						\$ 286,513.38		\$ 315,301.68		\$ 324,357.06		\$ 336,393.28		\$ 390,113.28

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.